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Figure 1: Results of metadiscourse markers in the pilot cloze test showing bell shape
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Figure 2: Types and frequencies of frame markers in the LC
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Figure 3: Types and frequencies of code glosses in the LC
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Figure 4: Types and frequencies of endophoric markers in the LC
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Figure 5: Types and frequencies of evidential markers in the LC



4000

3500

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

puy

Os|v

ng
ENCIEIEIE
92UsH

3Insau e sy
J9AIMOH
snyL
Jaylouy
aJowsayuny
ysnoyyy
J9NO3UION
uonippe uj
ysnoyy
uledy

ysnoyi uang
2un

puey Jayio ayi uQ
Ajleuorppy
(s)4ay10 Suowy
1SeJ3U0D U]
Ajpuanbasuo)
Alejpiuis
asImax I
SS9|2Y1aUON
Je|jlwis
Aesyuo)

Jejiwis e u|

B Frequency M Percentage

Figure 6: Types and frequencies of transitions in the LC
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Figure 7: Types and frequencies of hedges in the LC
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Figure 8: Types and frequencies of attitude markers in the LC
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Figure 9: Types and frequencies of engagement markers in the LC
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Figure 10: Types and frequencies of boosters in the LC
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Figure 11: Types and frequencies of self-mentions in the LC
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Figure 12: Functional use of metadiscourse in undergraduate students’ essays



